Your Global Automation Partner
Instructions for Use
TX700FB
HMI/PLC Series for Food
and Beverage
2 Hans Turck GmbH & Co. KG | T +49 208 4952-0 | F +49 208 4952-264 | more@turck.com | www.turck.com
V01.00 | 2020/11 3
Table of Contents

The Type label is located on the back of the device.
Fig. 1: Type label TX707FB (example)
Type designation TX707FB-…
Ident no. 100007471
Year/week of production A2048
Serial number (S.N.) AA…
Internal version ID of the product (V) 121…
V01.00 | 2020/11 7
2.1.2 Type code
TX 7 05 FB – P3 CV 01
TX Product series
Product series
TX Turck HMI/PLC
7 Series
Serie
7 TX700 series
05 Screen diagonal
Size
00 Without display
05 5”
07 7”
10 10.1”
15 15.6”
21 21.5”
FB Variant –
Variant
Blank Standard
FB Food & Beverage
HB High Brightness
S Single Core
D Dual Qore
Q Quad Core
P3 PLC
PLC
P3 CODESYS V3 PLC Runtime
CV Visualization
Visualization
CV CODEYS V3 TargetVisu Runtime
WV WebVisu (CODESYS, TX VisuPro)
01 Communication
Communication
01 PROFINET controller
EtherNet/IP scanner
Modbus TCP master/slave
Modbus RTU master/slave
CANopen master
Fig. 2: Type code TX700
2.2 Scope of delivery
n TX700
n  Food compliant gasket
n Power supply connector
n Connector for serial interface
n Mounting brackets
n Quick Start Guide
2.3 Legal requirements
The device is subject to the following EC directives:
n 2014/30/EU (electromagnetic compatibility)
n 2011/65/EU (RoHS Directive)
2.4 Manufacturer and service
Hans Turck GmbH & Co. KG
Witzlebenstraße 7
45472 Mülheim an der Ruhr
Germany
Turck supports you with your projects, from initial analysis to the commissioning of your applic-
ation. The Turck product database contains software tools for programming, configuration or
commissioning, data sheets and CAD files in numerous export formats. You can access the
product database at the following address: www.turck.de/products
Note on the Product
Manufacturer and service
8 Hans Turck GmbH & Co. KG | T +49 208 4952-0 | F +49 208 4952-264 | more@turck.com | www.turck.com
For further inquiries in Germany contact the Sales and Service Team on:
n Sales: +49 208 4952-380
n Technology: +49 208 4952-390
Outside Germany, please contact your local Turck representative.
V01.00 | 2020/11 9
3 For Your Safety
The product is designed according to state-of-the-art technology. However, residual risks still
exist. Observe the following warnings and safety notices to prevent damage to persons and
property. Turck accepts no liability for damage caused by failure to observe these warning and
safety notices.
3.1 Intended use
These devices are designed solely for use in industrial areas.
The HMIs (Human Machine Interfaces) of the TX700 family are used to control, operate and
monitor machine processes. The HMI/PLC operator panels of the F&B series are suitable for use
in the F&B industry and comply with the standards and guidelines for hygienic design DIN
EN1672-2 and EHEDG/FDA 21 CFR 177.2006.
The devices may only be used as described in these instructions. Any other use is not in accord-
ance with the intended use. Turck accepts no liability for any resulting damage.
3.2 General safety notes
n The device may only be assembled, installed, operated, parameterized and maintained by
professionally-trained personnel.
n The device may only be used in accordance with applicable national and international regu-
lations, standards and laws.
n The device only meets the EMC requirements for industrial areas and is not suitable for use
in residential areas.
Product Description
Device overview
10 Hans Turck GmbH & Co. KG | T +49 208 4952-0 | F +49 208 4952-264 | more@turck.com | www.turck.com
4 Product Description
The front of the device is designed in protection class IP69K, the rear of the housing in IP20.
Three Ethernet ports are available for the connection to Ethernet.